FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

Į

01-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

j	101238579	
		ON FORM COVER SHEET
MED 12.		MARKS ONLY
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submiss	on Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New		X Assignment License
11 1	bmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date
1 1 1	ection of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
11 1	ective Document	Change of Name Other
Conveyir	g Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name	Felix M. Hon	12/2/99
Formerly		
X Indiv	dual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Othe		
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion <u>United States</u>
Receivin	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
A1 = -	ne Honson Marketing Grou	
Nar	e nonson marketing Grot	
DBAIAKAI	ГА [
		L L
Composed	of [
Address (lin	13455 Estelle Street	
Address (IIr	2)	
Address	Home Gardens	California 91719
Indiv	City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corp	oration Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Othe		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
NO DECIVER /	0000067 1995859 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
eur renniten l		
	\ 40.00 OP \	
31	10100 01	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) = 777-8399						
Name	R. Joseph Trojan					
Address (line 1)	9250 Wilshire Blvd.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 325					
Address (line 3)	Beverly Hills, CA 90	212				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)			
		1905859				
L						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account X				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
(Eitter for F	Deposit /	Account Number:	# 500703			
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indic	cated herein.		, ,			
R To	oseph Trojan	The same of the sa	12/5/99			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Felix M. Hon, having a principle place of business at 13455 Estelle Street, Home Gardens, California 91719 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark KING, Registration No. 1,905,859, issued 07/18/95 (the "Mark"), and the goodwill represented by the Mark.

WHEREAS, Honson Marketing Group, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 13455 Estelle Street, Home Gardens, California 91719 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill represented by the Mark, and the registration and application for registration of the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in considerations of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Felix M. Hon, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and the Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill represented by the Mark, and the registration and application for registration of the Mark.

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign registrations without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing or for recording in trademark offices throughout the world.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark office of any other country in which any application for registration or registration of the Mark is pending is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors, or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Date: $\frac{12}{2} \frac{\sqrt{4}}{\sqrt{6}}$

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Felix M. Hon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0778